Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher G. Forthaus	12/23/2003
Scott Belliveau	12/26/2003
Dale J. Waite	12/23/2003
James L. Pfaffendorf	12/22/2003
George I. Nukuto	12/22/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boise Cascade Corporation		
Street Address:	111 W. Jefferson Street		
City:	Boise		
State/Country:	IDAHO		
Postal Code:	83728-0001		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29258468		
Application Number:	29259566		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500123403

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

503-595-5300 Phone:

christine.wolfe@klarquist.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Haendler Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7207-66771-02

PATENT

REEL: 017894 FRAME: 0567

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Haendler
Total Attachments: 20	
source=66771-02 assgn#page1.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page2.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page3.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page4.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page5.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page6.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page7.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page8.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page9.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page10.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page11.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page12.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page13.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page14.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page15.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page16.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page17.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page18.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page19.tif	
source=66771-02 assgn#page20.tif	

WHEREAS, we, Christopher G. Forthaus, of Naperville, County of Du Page, State of Illinois, George I. Nukuto, of Des Plaines, County of Cook, State of Illinois, Scott Belliveau, of Plainfield, County of Cook, State of Illinois, Dale J. Waite, of Nampa, County of Canyon, State of Idaho, and James. L. Pfaffendorf, of Salem, County of Marion, State of Oregon, have invented a certain invention, entitled CONTAINER AND BLANK THEREFOR, for which United States design patent application No. 29/189,507 was filed on September 5, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Boise Cascade Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1111 W. Jefferson Street, Boise, Idaho 83728-0001, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christopher G. Forthaus, George I. Nukuto, Scott Belliveau, Dale J. Waite, and James. L. Pfaffendorf, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Boise Cascade Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patent application, and all patent rights pertaining to said invention throughout the world, including foreign priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Boise Cascade Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Boise Cascade Corporation, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Boise Cascade Corporation, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply
with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of United States Patent and Trademark

Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our r	respective signatures below
	Christopher G. Forthaus
At Itasca, IL	<u></u>
At Itasca, IL (City and State) on this 23 day of Dec., 2003.	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss. COUNTY OF DUPAGE)	
COUNTY OF DUPAGE)	
This 23 day of DEC, 2003. Christopher G. Forthaus, who executed the fore acknowledged to me that he executed the same of therein.	
	Galfulr
	Notary Públic For
,	My commission expires:
[SEAL]	My Commission Expires Jun 25, 2007
	My Completon Fable of Hinols GAL HEER OFFICIAL SEAL

A 4			George I. Nukuto
At (City and State) on this day of		*	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)	SS.	
George I. Nukuto, who exe	cuted	the	, before me personally came the above-named foregoing instrument in my presence, and who same of his own free will for the purposes set forth
			Notary Public For My commission expires:
[SEAL]			
			Scott Belliveau
At (City and State) on this day of	•		·
STATE OF COUNTY OF)	SS.	
Scott Belliveau, who executed	the for	egoir	, before me personally came the above-named ng instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged free will for the purposes set forth therein.
			Notary Public For My commission expires:
[SEAL]			

			James L. Pfaffendorf
At			
(City and State)			
on this day of	,	·	
STATE OF)		
)	SS.	
COUNTY OF)		
This day of			hefore me personally came the above-named
Iames I Pfaffendorf who ever	uted	, I the for	, before me personally came the above-named regoing instrument in my presence, and who
			e of his own free will for the purposes set forth
therein.			
			N. D.I.
			Notary Public For
			My commission expires:
[CEAT]			
[SEAL]			
			Dale J. Waite
At			
(City and State)			
on this day of	,	•	
STATE OF)		
)	SS.	
COUNTY OF)		
m: 1 C			1.6
This day of		,	, before me personally came the above-named
			rument in my presence, and who acknowledged to
me that he executed the same of hi	IS OV	vn iree w	ill for the purposes set forth therein.
			Notary Public For
			My commission expires:
			,
[SEAL]			

WHEREAS, we, Christopher G. Forthaus, of Naperville, County of Du Page, State of Illinois, George I. Nukuto, of Des Plaines, County of Cook, State of Illinois, Scott Belliveau, of Plainfield, County of Cook, State of Illinois, Dale J. Waite, of Nampa, County of Canyon, State of Idaho, and James. L. Pfaffendorf, of Salem, County of Marion, State of Oregon, have invented a certain invention, entitled CONTAINER AND BLANK THEREFOR, for which United States design patent application No. 29/189,507 was filed on September 5, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Boise Cascade Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1111 W. Jefferson Street, Boise, Idaho 83728-0001, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christopher G. Forthaus, George I. Nukuto, Scott Belliveau, Dale J. Waite, and James. L. Pfaffendorf, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Boise Cascade Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patent application, and all patent rights pertaining to said invention throughout the world, including foreign priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Boise Cascade Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Boise Cascade Corporation, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Boise Cascade Corporation, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply
with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of United States Patent and Trademark
Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

		Christopher G. Forthaus
At		
(City and State) on this day of	·	
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
Christopher G. Forthaus, w	ho executed the fo	, before me personally came the above-named oregoing instrument in my presence, and who e of his own free will for the purposes set forth
		Notary Public For My commission expires:

[SEAL]

At DES DAINES (City and State) on this 22day of December, 200.3	George I. Nukuwo
STATE OF TELINOIS) SS. COUNTY OF COOLS)	
This 22 day of December, 200 George I. Nukuto, who executed the foregonal acknowledged to me that he executed the same therein. "OFFICIAL SEAL" PUBLIC BETSY GARGANO EXTREMOS COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/14/07 [SEAL]	3, before me personally came the above-named bing instrument in my presence, and who of his own free will for the purposes set forth Solvy Acceptant Notary Rublic For Black of IL My commission expires: 05/14/07
At (City and State)	Scott Belliveau
on this day of, STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
This day of,, Scott Belliveau, who executed the foregoing insto me that he executed the same of his own free	, before me personally came the above-named trument in my presence, and who acknowledged will for the purposes set forth therein.
	Notary Public For My commission expires:
[SEAL]	

[SEAL]

		James L. Pfaffendorf
At		
(City and State)		
on this day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STATE OF)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
This day of		before me personally came the above-named
James I Diaffendorf who ex	ecuted the for	, before me personally came the above-named regoing instrument in my presence, and who
acknowledged to me that he evi	ecuted the same	e of his own free will for the purposes set forth
therein.	cented the same	e of this own free will for the purposes set forth
merem.		
		Notary Public For
		My commission expires:
		•
[SEAL]		
[
		Dale J. Waite
At		<u></u>
(City and State)		
on this day of		
		
STATE OF)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
This day of		, before me personally came the above-named
Dale J. Waite, who executed the	e foregoing inst	rument in my presence, and who acknowledged to
me that he executed the same of	f his own free w	vill for the purposes set forth therein.
		77 - 7 11' T
		Notary Public For
		My commission expires:

WHEREAS, we, Christopher G. Forthaus, of Naperville, County of Du Page, State of Illinois, George I. Nukuto, of Des Plaines, County of Cook, State of Illinois, Scott Belliveau, of Plainfield, County of Cook, State of Illinois, Dale J. Waite, of Nampa, County of Canyon, State of Idaho, and James. L. Pfaffendorf, of Salem, County of Marion, State of Oregon, have invented a certain invention, entitled CONTAINER AND BLANK THEREFOR, for which United States design patent application No. 29/189,507 was filed on September 5, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Boise Cascade Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1111 W. Jefferson Street, Boise, Idaho 83728-0001, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christopher G. Forthaus, George I. Nukuto, Scott Belliveau, Dale J. Waite, and James. L. Pfaffendorf, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Boise Cascade Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patent application, and all patent rights pertaining to said invention throughout the world, including foreign priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Boise Cascade Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Boise Cascade Corporation, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and

JBH:mjt 12/5/03 2151-66771 236506.doc

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Boise Cascade Corporation, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply
with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of United States Patent and Trademark

Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

			Christopher G. Forthaus
At			
(City and State) on this day of	,	*	
STATE OF)	SS.	
COUNTY OF)		
Christopher G. Forthaus, who	exec	uted the	, before me personally came the above-named foregoing instrument in my presence, and who se of his own free will for the purposes set forth
			Notary Public For My commission expires:

[SEAL]

			George I. Nukuto
At	Sign of the contract of the second of the se		
(City and State)			
on this day of	·	•	
STATE OF)		
STATE OF)	SS.	
COUNTY OF)		
			1. Compared the should nemed
This day of		, ,	, before me personally came the above-named foregoing instrument in my presence, and who
George I. Nukuto, who execu	uted	the	same of his own free will for the purposes set forth
therein.	cutcu	tiic	Same of his own nee will for the purposes see terms
Herem.			
			Notary Public For
			My commission expires:
[SEAL]			
			AM ALL
			Scott Belliveau
At PLAINFIELD, IL (City and State)			
(City and State)			_
on this 26 day of December	2, 2	∞ :	<u>3</u> .
STATE OF TALINOIS	`		
STATEOR	,)	SS	3.
STATE OF THING; S COUNTY OF KANE	Ś		
This 26 day of DECEM	BER	-	,2003, before me personally came the above-named
Scott Belliveau, who executed t	he for	ego	ing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged
to me that he executed the same	of his	s ow	n free will for the purposes set forth therein.
			Notary Public For
*OFFICIAL SEAL	•	~~	My commission expires:
Peter G. Cozzon	1		}
[SEAL] Notary Public, State of My Commission Expires Ap	illinois vil 24, 20	07	}
- my outstanding adjust 1	~~~	~~	.

			James L. Pfaffendorf
At	may always and the second		
(City and State) on this day of			
STATE OF)	SS.	
COUNTY OF)		
This day of James L. Pfaffendorf, wh acknowledged to me that h therein.	o executed	, d the fo the sam	, before me personally came the above-named regoing instrument in my presence, and who he of his own free will for the purposes set forth
			Notary Public For My commission expires:
[SEAL]			
			Dale J. Waite
At (City and State) on this day of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•	
STATE OF)	SS.	
COUNTY OF)		
Dale J. Waite, who execut	ed the fore	going ins	, before me personally came the above-named strument in my presence, and who acknowledged to will for the purposes set forth therein.
			Notary Public For My commission expires:
[SEAL]			

WHEREAS, we, Christopher G. Forthaus, of Naperville, County of Du Page, State of Illinois, George I. Nukuto, of Des Plaines, County of Cook, State of Illinois, Scott Belliveau, of Plainfield, County of Cook, State of Illinois, Dale J. Waite, of Nampa, County of Canyon, State of Idaho, and James. L. Pfaffendorf, of Salem, County of Marion, State of Oregon, have invented a certain invention, entitled CONTAINER AND BLANK THEREFOR, for which United States design patent application No. 29/189,507 was filed on September 5, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Boise Cascade Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1111 W. Jefferson Street, Boise, Idaho 83728-0001, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christopher G. Forthaus, George I. Nukuto, Scott Belliveau, Dale J. Waite, and James. L. Pfaffendorf, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Boise Cascade Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patent application, and all patent rights pertaining to said invention throughout the world, including foreign priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Boise Cascade Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Boise Cascade Corporation, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Boise Cascade Corporation, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply
with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of United States Patent and Trademark

Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

		Christopher G. Forthaus
At		
(City and State) on this day of	_ ,·	
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
Christopher G Forthaus who	executed the for	_, before me personally came the above-named regoing instrument in my presence, and who of his own free will for the purposes set forth
		Notary Public For
		My commission expires:

[SEAL]

			George I. Nukuto
At			
(City and State)			
on this day of		•	
STATE OF)		
)	ss.	
COUNTY OF)		
m			before me personally came the above-named
Coorgo I Nukuto who ex	recuted	, the	foregoing instrument in my presence, and who
acknowledged to me that he	executed	the	same of his own free will for the purposes set forth
therein.			
			N. A Buklin For
			Notary Public For My commission expires:
			Wiy commission express
[SEAL]			
			Scott Belliveau
A 4			
At(City and State)			
on this day of			,
STATE OF)		
COLD INV. OF)	SS	•
COUNTY OF)		
This day of			,, before me personally came the above-named
Scott Relliveau, who execute	ed the fo	regoi	ng instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged
to me that he executed the sa	me of hi	s owi	n free will for the purposes set forth therein.
			Notary Public For
			My commission expires:
			11xJ 402111111111111111111111111111111111111
[SEAL]			
L,			

	James L. Pfaffendorf
At	
(City and State) on this day of,	
STATE OF)	
) ss. COUNTY OF	
This day of,, James L. Pfaffendorf, who executed the fore acknowledged to me that he executed the same therein.	, before me personally came the above-named egoing instrument in my presence, and who of his own free will for the purposes set forth
	Notary Public For My commission expires:
[SEAL]	
	Dale J. Wajte
At Boise, Idaho (City and State) on this 23 day of December, 2003	Date 3. Wagee
STATE OF Idaho) COUNTY OF Ada) ss.	
This 23 day of December , 200	before me personally came the above-named nument in my presence, and who acknowledged to till for the purposes set forth therein.
[SEALD NOTARY 2	Notary Public For My commission expires: 09/2005
PUBLIC PUBLIC PROPERTY OF TO A T	

WHEREAS, we, Christopher G. Forthaus, of Naperville, County of Du Page, State of Illinois, George I. Nukuto, of Des Plaines, County of Cook, State of Illinois, Scott Belliveau, of Plainfield, County of Cook, State of Illinois, Dale J. Waite, of Nampa, County of Canyon, State of Idaho, and James. L. Pfaffendorf, of Salem, County of Marion, State of Oregon, have invented a certain invention, entitled CONTAINER AND BLANK THEREFOR, for which United States design patent application No. 29/189,507 was filed on September 5, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Boise Cascade Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1111 W. Jefferson Street, Boise, Idaho 83728-0001, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christopher G. Forthaus, George I. Nukuto, Scott Belliveau, Dale J. Waite, and James. L. Pfaffendorf, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Boise Cascade Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patent application, and all patent rights pertaining to said invention throughout the world, including foreign priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Boise Cascade Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Boise Cascade Corporation, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and

JBH:mjt 12/5/03 2151-66771 236506.doc

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Boise Cascade Corporation, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

		Christopher G. Forthaus
At		Christopher G. Formans
(City and State)		
on this day of	,	
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
Christopher G. Forthaus, w	ho executed the f	, before me personally came the above-named oregoing instrument in my presence, and who e of his own free will for the purposes set forth
		Notary Public For My commission expires:

[SEAL]

			George I. Nukuto
At (C') A State)	(t) and the second seco	diracia " de tambés béleké s	
(City and State) on this day of	7		
conception PAss of Section of Section Control of Se			
STATE OF)		
01111101	ý	ss.	
COUNTY OF)		
This day of			, before me personally came the above-named
George I. Nukuto, who e acknowledged to me that he therein.	executed executed	the the	, before me personally came the above-named foregoing instrument in my presence, and who same of his own free will for the purposes set forth
			Notary Public For
			My commission expires:
[SEAL]			
[SEAL]			
			Scott Belliveau
At			
(City and State) on this day of	······································		•
STATE OF)	S	
COUNTY OF)	Ů.	•
Scott Belliveau, who execut	ed the for	rego	,, before me personally came the above-named ing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged
to me that he executed the sa	ame of his	s ow	n free will for the purposes set forth therein.
			Notary Public For
			My commission expires:
[SEAL]			

JBH:mjt 12/5/03 2151-66771 236506.doc	James 2 Phylanoof
	James L. Pfaffendorf
At SALEM, CP. (City and State) on this 22 day of DECEMBER, 2003.	
STATE OF CREE, ON) ss. COUNTY OF MARION)	
James 1 Pfaffendorf who executed the fo	be before me personally came the above-named oregoing instrument in my presence, and who he of his own free will for the purposes set forth
OFFICIAL SEAL KIM R. FRENCH NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 337040 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 1, 2004 [SEAL]	Notary Public For DREGON My commission expires: AUG 1, 2WY
	Dale J. Waite
At (City and State) on this day of, STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
This day of,,,,,,,	, before me personally came the above-named strument in my presence, and who acknowledged to will for the purposes set forth therein.
	Notary Public For My commission expires:
[SEAL]	

RECORDED: 07/07/2006